RE: [EXTERNAL] Adaptive Management

Christian Spilker <CSpilker@collierenterprises.com>
Tue 8/18/2020 1:39 PM

To: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>
Cc: Bruce K. Johnson (Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com) <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>; Andrew Turner (aturner@hunton.com) <aturner@hunton.com>; Tawes, Robert
<robert_tawes@fws.gov>

David,

I will poll my fellow ECPO members but the concept of tracking the SRA footprint (the best surrogate for disturbed ground) seems to make the most sense to me. That
figure will be in the public record by way of County RLSA approvals and would not require the applicants or the Service to do any individual record keeping.

Regards,
%// ltarn &4%@

Christian Spilker

Senior Vice President of Land

Collier Enterprises

2550 Goodlette Frank Rd North, #100
Naples, Fl 34103

(239)261-4455

From: Dell, David [mailto:david_dell@fws.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 1:28 PM

To: Christian Spilker <CSpilker@collierenterprises.com>

Cc: Bruce K. Johnson (Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com) <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>; Andrew Turner (aturner@hunton.com) <aturner@hunton.com>; Tawes, Robert

<robert_tawes@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Adaptive Management

Christian: A couple of clarifications: When we adjourned the workshop, we had agreed to measure percent build-out in terms of acres of ground
disturbance. We assume that "build-out" in your position paper reflects that definition?

Subsequent to our workshop, the Service field and regional staff discussed build-out and identified percent of dwelling units completed as a viable
alternative index of panther impacts. The field office staff also discussed this new measure with Bruce. We'd like to confirm if ECPO has concluded that
acres of ground disturbance is preferable to number of dwelling units for figuring percent build-out?

Thanks, and let me know if you have questions.

From: Christian Spilker <CSpilker@collierenterprises.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2020 10:58 AM




To: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>
Cc: Bruce K. Johnson (Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com) <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>; Andrew Turner (aturner@hunton.com) <aturner@hunton.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Adaptive Management

| This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding.

David,

We appreciated the opportunity to discuss potential approaches to adaptive management during our July 29 call. The attached document provides an adaptive
management framework that we believe is feasible for the landowners, technically sound, and consistent with governing regulatory principles. The framework sets
meaningful intervals for adaptive management check-ins, provides for stakeholder involvement, and aligns the adaptive management process with the scope of the
HCP and ITPs.

Regards,

Christian Spilker

Senior Vice President of Land

Collier Enterprises

2550 Goodlette Frank Rd North, #100
Naples, Fl 34103

(239)261-4455

This e-mail message is intended only for the individual(s) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not an intended recipient you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the e-mail and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.



This e-mail message is intended only for the individual(s) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not an intended recipient you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you
have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the e-mail and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.



